1 / 11 MYIR Electronics Limited www.myirtech.com
 MYC-JX8MPQ CPU Module as Controller Board
 NXP i.MX 8M Plus Quad Application Processor based on 1.6 GHz Arm Cortex-A53 and 800MHz Cortex-M7 Cores
 Neural Processing Unit (NPU) operating at up to 2.3 TOPS
 3GB LPDDR4, 8GB eMMC Flash, 32MB QSPI flash
 USB 3.0 Host, OTG, Dual Gigabit Ethernet, MIPI-CSI, MIPI-DSI, LVDS, HDMI, Audio, Micro SD…
 Extension Interfaces for WiFi/Bluetooth and UART/I2C/SPI/GPIO
 M.2 Sockets for 5G LTE Module and PCIe SSD and Dual CAN (Lite version -L doesn’t support PCIe SSD and CAN)

0.5 mm pitch, FCBGA bare die package i.MX 8M Plus Quad Application Processor (MIMX8ML8CVNKZAB) which is
among the i.MX 8M Plus family and features as in below tables.
Family Part Number Configuration Temperature
i.MX 8M Plus Quad MIMX8ML8DVNLZAB 4x A53 (1.8Ghz), VPU, NPU, ISP 0℃ - +95℃
i.MX 8M Plus Quad MIMX8ML6DVNLZAB 4x A53 (1.8Ghz), VPU, ISP 0℃ - +95℃
i.MX 8M Plus Quad Lite MIMX8ML4DVNLZAB 4x A53 (1.8Ghz) 0℃ - +95℃
i.MX 8M Plus Dual MIMX8ML3DVNLZAB 2x A53 (1.8Ghz), VPU, NPU, ISP 0℃ - +95℃
i.MX 8M Plus Quad MIMX8ML8CVNKZAB 4x A53 (1.6Ghz), VPU, NPU, ISP, CAN-FD -40℃ - +105℃
i.MX 8M Plus Quad MIMX8ML6CVNKZAB 4x A53 (1.6Ghz), VPU, ISP, CAN-FD -40℃ - +105℃
i.MX 8M Plus Quad Lite MIMX8ML4CVNKZAB 4x A53 (1.6Ghz), CAN-FD -40℃ - +105℃
i.MX 8M Plus Dual MIMX8ML3CVNKZAB 2x A53 (1.6Ghz), VPU, NPU, ISP, CAN-FD -40℃ - +105℃
i.MX 8M Plus Family Application Processors
4 / 11 MYIR Electronics Limited www.myirtech.com
 ARM Cortex-A53, frequency up to 1.8Ghz; 800Mhz ARM Cortex-M7
 16/32-bit DRAM interface, support LPDDR4-4000, DDR4-3200, DDR3L-1600
 x1, 8-bit NAND Flash
 x2, eMMC 5.1 Flash
 x3, SPI NOR FLASH
 x1, PCIe Gen3
 x2 USB 3.0 Type C controllers with integrated PHY (also supported USB 2.0) interfaces
 x3 uSDHC interface with eMMC 5.1 compliance
 x2 Gigabit Ethernet controller
 x4 UART, x6 I2C, x3 SPI
 Video Processing Unit
1080p60 HEVC/H.265 Main, Main 10 (up to level 5.1)
1080p60 VP9 Profile0,2
1080p60 AVC/H.264 Baseline, Main, High decoder
1080p60 AVC/H.264 encoder
1080p60 HEVC/H.265 encoder
 Graphic Processing Unit
GC7000UL with OpenCL and Vulkan support
166 million triangles/sec
Supports OpenGL ES 1.1, 2.0, 3.0, OpenCL 1.2, Vulkan
GC520L for 2D acceleration
 LCDIF Display Controller
Support up to 1080p60 display per LCDIF if no more than 2 instances used simultaneously,
or 1x 1080p60 + 2x 720p60 if all 3 instances used simultaneously.
One LCDIF drives MIPI DSI
One LCDIF drives LVDS Tx
One LCDIF drives HDMI Tx
 MIPI Interface
4-lane MIPI DSI interface
Two instances of 4-lane MIPI CSI interface and HDR ISP
 Audio
HiFi4 Audio DSP, SPDIF input and output，x6 SAI
 FCBGA, 0.5mm pitch, 15x15mm
Features of i.MX 8M Plus Application Processor
5 / 11 MYIR Electronics Limited www.myirtech.com
i.MX 8M Plus System Block Diagram
The MYD-JX8MPQ Development Board is using MYC-JX8MPQ CPU Module as core controller board. It takes full
features of i.MX 8M Plus Quad processor and the main features are characterized as below:
Mechanical Parameters
• Dimensions: 200mm x 160mm (base board), 45mm x 82mm (CPU Module)
• PCB Layers: 6-layer design (base board), 8-layer design (CPU Module)
• Power supply: +12V/2A (base board), +5V/1.1A (max, CPU Module)
• Working temperature: 0~70 Celsius (commercial grade) or 40~85 Celsius (industrial grade)
6 / 11 MYIR Electronics Limited www.myirtech.com
The MYD-JX8MPQ Controller Board (MYC-JX8MPQ CPU Module)
MYC-JX8MPQ CPU Module
Processor
• NXP i.MX 8M Plus Quad Processor
- 1.6 GHz Quad-core ARM Cortex-A53 CPU (MIMX8ML8CVNKZAB)
- 800MHz Real-time ARM Cortex-M7 co-processor
- Integrated 2.3 TOPS Neural Processing Unit (NPU)